

C.R. (NDPS) CASE NO.123/ 2025

CIS R. NO. 123/2025

Order No. 03

Dated 23.09.2025

The (2) accused persons are produced from PC on remand along iwht forwarding report of return, duly forwarded by O/C of Bagdogra PS and whereby praying for taking the accused persons into J/C till completion of investigation along with medical papers. The IO is present with CD.

Bail petition is filed for the accused Md. Azizur Rahaman. Bail petition along with v/nama are filed for the accused Rabiul Sk. Bail petitions are moved.

Ld. PP in charge opposes the bail petitions.

The accused persons viz. Md. Azizur Rahaman & Rabiul Sk are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 07.10.2025/21.10.2025/03.11.2025 due to ensuing Puja Vacation.

Bail petitions are moved, heard, considered and rejected in view of the seized contraband of brown sugar being of commercial quantity.

To date for IO's report.

Return CD.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri