

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 123/25 (CIS R No. 123/25)
CNR-WBDJ12-000124-2025

Order no. 09

Dated- 17.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

Both the accused persons Ajijur Rahaman and Rabiul Sk are produced through VC mode.

No Ld. Advocate turns up for the accused persons. Ld. PP in charge is present.

In view of the letter of the local Bar Association dtd. 16.01.2026 the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **31.01.2026** for production and IO report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri