

C.R.(NDPS) 123/25 (CIS R No. 123/25)

CNR-WBDJ12-000124-2025

Order no.12

Dated- 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

Both the accused persons Ajijur Rahaman and Rabiul Sk are produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused persons.

Fix **13.03.2026** for production and IO report.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c